UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 16, 2016

LM FUNDING AMERICA, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-37605 (Commission File Number) 47-3844457 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

302 Knights Run Avenue, Suite 1000
Tampa, Florida 33602
(Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

(813) 222-8996

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

any of the following provisions:
□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 5.07 Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders

We held our 2016 Annual Meeting of Shareholders on June 16, 2016. One matter was voted upon at the meeting: (1) the election of three Class I directors;

Mr. Bruce M. Rodgers and Ms. Carollinn Gould were elected to the board of directors at the meeting. The number of votes cast for and the number of votes withheld as to each director nominee appear below.

Director Nominee	For	Withheld
Mr. Bruce M. Rodgers	2,269,100	0
Ms. Carollinn Gould	2,269,100	0

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

LM FUNDING AMERICA, INC.

By: /s/ Stephen Weclew

Stephen Weclew Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Assistant Secretary (Principal Accounting Officer and Principal Financial Officer)

Date: June 16, 2016